

Brussels, 26 May 2020 (OR. en)

7983/20 ADD 1 COR 1

LIMITE

**CORLX 218** CFSP/PESC 388 **RELEX 325** COASI 42 **COARM 77 CONUN 96 FIN 282** 

## **NOTE**

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Council Implementing Regulation implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/1509 concerning restrictive measures against the Democratic People's Republic of Korea
	- Annex

## Document ST 7983/20 ADD 1, page 1, paragraph 1:

instead of:

"In Regulation (EU) 2017/1509, Annex XIII, Part B(b) ("Legal persons, entities and bodies"), entry 75 is replaced by the following:"

read:

"In Regulation (EU) 2017/1509, Annex XIII, Part (b) ("Legal persons, entities and bodies"), entry 75 is replaced by the following:"

7983/20 ADD 1 COR 1 LJM/emo 1 EN

**LIMITE** RELEX.1.C